

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Today the present suit is kept for the cross-examination of PW1 i.e. Aashruba Gangaram Dongare. On perusing the record it is seen that, PW1 filed his affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief on 30.01.2020 vide Exh.81. Since that date, suit was adjourned time and again for the cross-examination of the PW1. On perusing the record it is seen that, defendants made applications on 13.02.2020, 15.02.2020 and 25.02.2020 vide Exh.82, 83 and 84 respectively with the prayer to grant time to conduct the cross-examination of the PW1. All applications allowed and grant the time to the defendants to conduct the cross-examination of PW1. Application dated 25.02.2021 vide Exh.84 was allowed subject to costs of Rs.300/-. But, after starting the regular Court business after the lock-down this is the second date of the suit. Only considering this situation last opportunity is being given to the defendants to conduct the cross-examination of the PW1 on the next date, in default, no cross order will be passed. Both parties to take note.

Date : 30.09.2021

Sd/-
(L.M.Pathan)
Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Wadwani, District-Beed

RCS No.45/2014
Aashruba & Ors. Vs. Shankar & Anr.
CNR : MHBI17-000179-2014

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are word to word as per original judgment/order.

Sd/-
(Amol D. Mule)
Stenographer (Grade-3)
Civil Court Junior Division
Wadwani

Dictated on : 30.09.2021
Transcribed on : 30.09.2021
Checked and signed on : 30.09.2021